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Addendum Date: January 19, 2018 
 

Project:    Office Renovations at the Delaware State Fire School 
DFM Project No:       MC0000392875 
 
The work herein shall be considered part of the bid documents for the referenced project 
and carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in 
accordance with the Contract Documents without change in Contract Sum or Contract Time.  
Acknowledge receipt of addendum on the bid form as indicated. 

  

Clarifications / Revisions: 
 
Pre-Bid meeting minutes: 

 Hoopes Fire Prevention, Inc. (Newark, Delaware) is under 
state contract and is the vendor for all fire prevention and 
protection.  

 Contractor owns the relocation of existing sprinkler heads 
as required to facilitate new office layout (approximately 8 
heads) 

 All permits to be owned by contractor 

 Addendum Dates :  
 Addendum #1 – released on 1/8/2018 
 Addendum #2 – 1/19/2018 
 Addendum #3 – 1/25/2018 

 Scheduled walk through  – 1/22/2018, 8am – noon  

 Last day for questions – 1/23/2018 

 All questions are to be submitted by email to Dan Shurina 
ShurinaD@studiojaed.com 
 

 
See attached for the Pre-Bid meeting sign in sheet 
 

 

END 

Addendum 

 No. 2 

mailto:ShurinaD@studiojaed.com


HEADQUARTERS 

2500 WRANGLE HILL ROAD        302.832.1652  PHONE 

FOX RUN OFFICE PLAZA, SUITE 110      302.832.1423  FAX 

BEAR,  DE  19701 

 

 

ARCHITECTS            ENGINEERS            FACILITIES SOLUTIONS 

 

Project:  State of Delaware - Delaware State Fire School Office Renovations 
Project No.:  MC0000392875 / 17066 
Date:   January 17, 2018 

 
PRE-BID 

SIGN IN SHEET 
 
 

  REPRESENTATIVE    FIRM / PHONE / FAX / EMAIL 
 

 

  
 

 

1. Darrin Mallick  Ventresca Bros. Inc. 

    302-658-6436 

 
  302-658-2360 

    darrin@ventrescabros.com 

    

    2. Philip R. Conte  StudioJAED Architects & Engineers 

 
  302-832-1652 

 
  302-832-1423 

 
  contep@studiojaed.com 

      
   3. Larry Keller, Jr.  Prettyman Builders 

 
  302-697-6102 

 
  302-697-3122 

 
  larry@prettymanbuilders.com 

    

     4. Charles Bradley  DSFS 

 
  302-739-4773 

 
  No Fax 

 
  No Email 

      
   5. Tony Ventresca  Ventresca Bros. Inc. 

 
  302-658-6436 

   302-658-2360 

   tony@ventrescabros.com 
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Project:  State of Delaware - Delaware State Fire School Office Renovations 
Project No.:  MC0000392875 / 17066 
Date:   January 17, 2018 

 
PRE-BID 

SIGN IN SHEET 
 
 

  REPRESENTATIVE    FIRM / PHONE / FAX / EMAIL 
 

 

  
 

6. Steve Serbu  Amakor 

    302-834-8664 

 
  302-834-8681 

    amakor@aol.com 

    

    7. Greg Thompson  Conventional Builders Inc. 

 
  302-422-2429 

 
  302-422-2135 

 
  conventionalbuilders@comcast.net 

      
   8. Eric Weaver  Forrest Fence 

 
  302-284-9674 

 
  No Fax 

 
  eric@forrestfencing.com 

    

    9. Keith Long  Briggs Company, Inc. 

 
  302-856-7033 

 
  302-856-7085 

 
  contact@jlbriggsco.com 

      
   10. Robin Schurman  BRS General & Mechanical Contractor 

 
  302-786-2326 

 
  302-786-2079 

 
  robin@brsconinc.com 
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Project:  State of Delaware - Delaware State Fire School Office Renovations 
Project No.:  MC0000392875 / 17066 
Date:   January 17, 2018 

 
PRE-BID 

SIGN IN SHEET 
 
 

  REPRESENTATIVE    FIRM / PHONE / FAX / EMAIL 
 

 

  
 

11. Joe Wasylkowski  H & A Electric Company 

    302-678-8252 

 
  302-678-5610 

    joew.handa@comcat.net 

    

    12. Kurt Vandenbraak  EDIS 

 
  302-421-2887 

 
  302-218-4849 

 
  kvandenbraak@ediscompany.com 

      
   13. Charles O. Green  Delmarva Veteran Builders 

 
  443-736-1584 

 
  No Fax 

 
  charlie@delmarvaveteranbuilders.com 

    

    14. Katie Wilhelm  Bathon Builders 

 
  410-398-0800 

 
  410-398-0246 

 
  kwilhelm@bathonbuilders.com 

      
   15. Bill Booth  Commonwealth Construction Company 

 
  302-654-6611 

   302-373-2604 

 
  bbooth@itscommonwealth.com 
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Project:  State of Delaware - Delaware State Fire School Office Renovations 
Project No.:  MC0000392875 / 17066 
Date:   January 17, 2018 

 
PRE-BID 

SIGN IN SHEET 
 
 

  REPRESENTATIVE    FIRM / PHONE / FAX / EMAIL 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 
 

  16. Robbie Solloway 
 

Kent Construction Co. 

   
302-653-6469 

   
302-653-4044 

   
estimator2@kentconstructionco.com  

      
   17. Joe DiFrancesco, Jr.  PHB 

 
  302-378-9693 

 
  No Fax 

 
  joe@phb-inc.com 

 
   

    18. Bob Mitchell  Summit Steel, Inc. 

 
  302-325-3220 

 
  No Fax 

 
  

bob@summitsteelde.com or 
bmitchell.summit@verizon.net  

 
   

  
    

19. Patrick W. Hassler  Goldbelt Specialty Services 

    856-562-8178 

 
  No Fax 

    p.hassler@gbss.us 
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Project:  State of Delaware - Delaware State Fire School Office Renovations 
Project No.:  MC0000392875 / 17066 
Date:   January 17, 2018 

 
PRE-BID 

SIGN IN SHEET 
 
 

  REPRESENTATIVE    FIRM / PHONE / FAX / EMAIL 
 

 

  
 

17. Aaron Daugherty 
 

StudioJAED Architects & Engineers 

   
302-832-1652 

   
302-832-1423 

   
daughertya@studiojaed.com 

      
   18.    

 
   

 
   

 
   

 
   

    19.    

 
   

 
   

 
   

 
   

  
    

20.    
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